## 10-07-1998

Docket No. SA9-98-050   100845422   To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Preuse record in an accounted original documents or copy thereof.	10-07-1	330
Docket No. SA9-98-050  To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Presser recover on the managed original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Pi-Wei Chin, Daniel Graham Deuglas, Edward Joseph Gallagher and Benjamin Franklin Yee  Additional name of conveying party attached? Yes D No  3. Nature of conveying party attached? Yes D No  3. Nature of conveying party attached? Yes D No  3. Nature of conveying party attached? Yes D No  3. Nature of conveying party attached? Yes D No  4. Application number(s) or patent numbers:  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 24, August 26 and August 26, 1998  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional number(s) and addresses party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robert O. Guillot  Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly LLP  Street Address: New Orchard Road  City: Armonk State: New Orchard Road  City: Armon	Form PTO-1595	U.S. Department of Commerce
To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Irademarks: Freuer record on accounted original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Pi-Wei Chin, Daniel Graham Douglas, Edward Joseph Gallagher and Benjamin Franklin Yee  Additional name of conveying party attached? Yes 20 No  3. Nature of conveying party attached? Yes 20 No  3. Nature of conveying party attached? Yes 20 No  Street Address: New Orchard Road City: Armonk State: NY ZIP: 10504  Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes 20 No  Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes 20 No  Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes 20 No  August 26 and August 26, 1998  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Charled Supplications and address party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robert O. Guillot Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly LLP  Street Address: Ten Almaden Boulevard, Suite 600  City: San Jose State: CA ZIP: 95113  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  Date  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  September 25, 1998  Robert O. Guillot  Signature  Date		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Pi-Wei Chin, Daniel Graham Douglas, Edward Joseph Gallagher and Benjamin Franklin Vec Additional name of conveyang party attached? Yes		
Pi-Wei Chin, Daniel Graham Douglas, Edward Joseph Gallagher and Benjamin Franklin Yee  Additional name of conveying party attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Street Address: New Orchard Road City: Armonk State: NY ZIP: 10504  Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No  Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No  Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No  August 26 and August 26, 1998  A. Patent Application No.(s)  new application No.(s)  new application No.(s)  new application No.(s)  new application filed September 25, 1998  entitled: Web Based User Interface Construction Method by Pi-Wei Chin, Daniel Graham Douglas  Edward Joseph Gallagher and Benjamin Franklin Yee  Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No  Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional name of the application is: September 24, August 26, August 26 and August 26, 1998  August 26 and August 26, 1998  A. Patent Application No.(s)  new application No.(s)  new application filed September 25, 1998  new application No.(s)  Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No  No  Total number of applications and patents involved:  L  Name: International Business Machines Corporation  Street Address: New Orchard Road  City: Armonk State: NY ZIP: 10504  Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No  No  No  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  X. Enclosed  X. Any discrepancy or overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account  B. Deposit Account number: 92-3964  Application number: 92-3964  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  Any discrepancy or overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account  B. Deposit Account number: 92-3964  City: San Jose State: CA ZIP: 95113  Any discrepancy or overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account  B. Deposit Account number: 92-3964  City: Armonk State: NY ZIP: 10504  Additional name(s) and address Patentines New York No.		
Additional name of conveying party attached?	1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Execution Date: 9/24/98, 8/26/98, 8/26/98, 8/26/98  4. Application number(s) or patent numbers:  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 24, August 26 and August 26, 1998  A. Patent Application No.(s)  new application filed September 25, 1998 entitled: Web Based User Interface Construction Method by Pi-Wei Chin, Daniel Graham Douglas Edward Joseph Gallagher and Benjamin Franklin Yee  Additional numbers attached?	Pi-Wei Chin, Daniel Graham Douglas, Edward Joseph Gallagher and Benjamin Franklin Yee 2.25. 28  Additional name of conveying party attached? Yes 🗵 No	Name: International Business Machines Corporation
Execution Date: 9/24/98, 8/26/98, 8/26/98, 8/26/98  4. Application number(s) or patent numbers:  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 24, August 26 August 26, 1998  A. Patent Application No.(s)  new application filed September 25, 1998 entitled: Web Based User Interface Construction Method by Pi-Wei Chin, Daniel Graham Douglas Edward Joseph Gallagher and Benjamin Franklin Yee  Additional numbers attached?  Pyes  No  No  1	3. Nature of conveyance:	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers:  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 24, August 26 August 26 and August 26, 1998  A. Patent Application No.(s)  new application filed September 25, 1998 entitled: Web Based User Interface Construction Method by Pi-Wei Chin, Daniel Graham Douglas Edward Joseph Gallagher and Benjamin Franklin Yee  Additional numbers attached?  Additional numbers attached?  Name: Robert O. Guillot Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly LLP  Street Address: Ten Almaden Boulevard, Suite 600 City: San Jose State: CA ZIP: 95113  Total number of applications and patents involved:  L  Enclosed  X. Any discrepancy or overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account  B. Deposit Account number: 02-3964  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  September 25, 1998 Robert O. Guillot Signature  Date	⊠ Assignment	No.
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 24, August 26 August 26 and August 26, 1998  A. Patent Application No.(s)  new application filed September 25, 1998 entitled: Web Based User Interface Construction Method by Pi-Wei Chin, Daniel Graham Douglas Edward Joseph Gallagher and Benjamin Franklin Yee  Additional numbers attached?  Additional numbers attached?  Name and address party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robert O. Guillot Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly LLP  Street Address: Ten Almaden Boulevard, Suite 600 City: San Jose State: CA ZIP: 95113  Any discrepancy or overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account  B. Deposit Account number: 02-3964  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  September 25, 1998 Robert O. Guillot  Signature Date	Execution Date: 9/24/98, 8/26/98, 8/26/98	
August 26 and August 26, 1998  A. Patent Application No.(s)  new application filed September 25, 1998 entitled: Web Based User Interface Construction Method by Pi-Wei Chin, Daniel Graham Douglas Edward Joseph Gallagher and Benjamin Franklin Yee  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  Name and address party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robert O. Guillot Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly LLP  Street Address: Ten Almaden Boulevard, Suite 600 City: San Jose State: CA ZIP: 95113  X. Enclosed  X. Any discrepancy or overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account number: 02-3964  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  September 25, 1998  Robert O. Guillot  Signature Date	4. Application number(s) or patent numbers:	
new application filed September 25, 1998 entitled: Web Based User Interface Construction Method by Pi-Wei Chin, Daniel Graham Douglas Edward Joseph Gallagher and Benjamin Franklin Yee  Additional numbers attached?  September 25, 1998  No  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  S40.00  And discrepancy or overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account  And discrepancy or overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account  Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  For the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	If this document is being filed together with a new application, August 26 and August 26, 1998	, the execution date of the application is: September 24, August 26
Edward Joseph Gallagher and Benjamin Franklin Yee  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robert O. Guillot Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly LLP  Street Address: Ten Almaden Boulevard, Suite 600 City: San Jose State: CA ZIP: 95113  X Enclosed  X Any discrepancy or overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account number: 02-3964  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  September 25, 1998  Robert O. Guillot  Signature Date	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robert O. Guillot Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly LLP  Street Address: Ten Almaden Boulevard, Suite 600 City: San Jose State: CA ZIP: 95113  X Enclosed  X Any discrepancy or overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account number: 02-3964  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  September 25, 1998 Robert O. Guillot  Signature  Date	entitled: Web Based User Interface Construction Method by Pi-Wei Chin, Daniel Graham Douglas Edward Joseph Gallagher and Benjamin Franklin Yee	•
Name: Robert O. Guillot Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly LLP  Street Address: Ten Almaden Boulevard, Suite 600 City: San Jose State: CA ZIP: 95113  X Enclosed  X Any discrepancy or overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account number: 02-3964  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  September 25, 1998 Robert O. Guillot  Signature  Date		
Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly LLP  Street Address: Ten Almaden Boulevard, Suite 600 City: San Jose State: CA ZIP: 95113  X Enclosed  X Any discrepancy or overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account number: 02-3964  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  September 25, 1998  Robert O. Guillot  Signature  To the description of the signature of the signatu	document should be mailed:	
City: San Jose  State: CA  ZIP: 95113  X  Enclosed  X  Any discrepancy or overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account number: 02-3964  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  September 25, 1998  Robert O. Guillot  Signature  Date		
Any discrepancy or overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account number: 02-3964  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  September 25, 1998  Robert O. Guillot  Signature  Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account number: 02-3964  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  September 25, 1998  Robert O. Guillot  Signature  Date	•	X Enclosed
8. Deposit Account number: 02-3964  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  September 25, 1998  Robert O. Guillot  Signature  Date		
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  September 25, 1998  Robert O. Guillot  Signature  Date	/1998 GBUCKETT 00000023 09161073	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  September 25, 1998 Robert O. Guillot  Signature  Date	PA:	o. Boposit recount number, V2 5504
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  September 25, 1998  Robert O. Guillot  Signature  Date		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  September 25, 1998  Robert O. Guillot  Signature  Date		THIS SPACE
Robert O. Guillot  September 25, 1998  Signature  Date	9. Statement and signature.	
Robert O. Guillot Signature Date		tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of th
$\epsilon$	- The C	

PATENT #38565
REEL: 9486 FRAME: 0979

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I, Pi-Wei Chin, Daniel Graham Douglas, Edward Joseph Gallagher and Benjamin Franklin Yee, all of San Jose, County of Santa Clara and State of California, have invented certain improvements in **Web Based User Interface Construction Method** and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, \* the date set forth below

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth ins aid application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed and sealed at San Jose, CA on  $\frac{9}{34}$ 

Signed and sealed at San Jose, CA

Signed and sealed at San Jose, CA on 8/26/48

Signed and sealed at San Jose, CA on 7.26-75'

PI-WEI CHIN

DANIEL GRAHAM DOUGLAS

EDWARD JOSEPH GALLAGHER

BENJAMIN FRANKLIN YEE

PATENTE SOL

RECORDED: 09/25/1998 REEL: 9486 FRAME: 0980